From: Scott A. Schwenter [mailto:schwenter.1@osu.edu] 
Sent: Monday, October 20, 2008 9:29 AM
To: Sophia Lee
Subject: RE: concurrence request for Linguistics 307
Sophia,

SPPO has no problems with Linguistics 307. 
Best,

Scott

Scott A. Schwenter

Associate Professor of Hispanic Linguistics and Vice Chair

Department of Spanish & Portuguese

The Ohio State University

From: Craig Jenkins [mailto:jenkins.12@sociology.osu.edu] 
Sent: Monday, October 20, 2008 10:57 AM
To: Sophia Lee
Cc: bellair.1@osu.edu
Subject: RE: concurrence request for Linguistics 307
Sociology concurs with the inclusion of this course in the GEC and sees no overlap of content.

Craig Jenkins
From: Herb Weisberg [mailto:weisberg.1@polisci.osu.edu] 
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2008 11:41 AM
To: Sophia Lee
Cc: Wayne ((.1)) DeYoung; Bill Liddle
Subject: Re: concurrence request for Linguistics 307
Political Science is pleased to give concurrence for this course.

Herb Weisberg

Chair
-----Original Message-----
From: Joseph Lynch [mailto:lynch.1@osu.edu] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2008 10:53 AM
To: Sophia Lee
Subject: Concurrence to Linguistics 307
Sophia,

I have consulted with History's Undergraduate Teaching Committee and 

with History's chair, Peter Hahn. We concur in the proposed course 

Linguistics 307.

Joe
From: Margaret Lynd [mailto:lynd1@humanities.osu.edu] 
Sent: Friday, October 17, 2008 9:40 PM
To: Sophia Lee
Cc: Tanya Erzen (erzen.2@osu.edu); Gene Holland (holland.1@osu.edu)
Subject: RE: concurrence request for Linguistics 307
Hi Sophia, I'll copy this note to our Chair, Eugene Holland, and our Undergraduate Studies Chair, Tanya Erzen, but the Department of Comparative Studies would have no objection to the new course Linguistics 307, Intro to American Indigenous Languages.  (http://artsandsciences.osu.edu/currofc/tracking.cfm?TrackingID=1431).
 

--Marge Lynd
